1
RFLD
1300 CAS
RFLD
15000 CBW to
Change-Over
Inline Filter RFLD
Welded Version up to 15000 l/min, up to 16 bar

C electrical D visual and
electrical
Type code
1
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
B. special cracking pressure (e.g. B1 = 1 bar)
DE differential pressure measurement across element
DH cover plate lifting device
KB without bypass valve
only for clogging indicators L... light with appropriate voltage (24V, 48V, 110V, 220V) LED 2 light emitting
diodes up to 24 Volt type "D" OR O-ring groove on the DIN flange (inlet, outlet) to
Rexroth standard AB22-04
RE sealing strip E on the flange (inlet, outlet): surface finish 3,6 µm - ball change-over, up to 150 nominal bore
- segment change-over, nominal bores CBV, CBW, CBX
- butterfly change-over all nominal bores
SB pressure equalisation line (SB2 = with 2mm orifice)
V FPM seals
2. MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1 COMPLETE FILTER
0850 R 010 ON/PO /-V
Size
0850, 1300, 1700, 2600
Type
R
Filtration rating in µm
ON: 001, 003, 005, 010, 015, 020 P/HC: 010, 020 AM: 040
ON/PO *, V: 003, 005, 010, 020 W/HC: 025, 050, 100, 200 BN4AM: 003, 010
Filter material
ON, ON/PO, V, W/HC, P/HC, BN4AM, AM
Supplementary details
V (for descriptions, see point 2.1)
2.3 REPLACEMENT CLOGGING INDICATOR
2.2 REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
VM 2 D . X /-L24
Type
VM differential pressure measurement up to 210 bar operating pressure
Pressure setting
2 standard 2 bar, others on request
Type of clogging indicator (see Point 2.1)
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details L..., LED, V (for
descriptions, see point 2.1)
* Optimicron® Power (ON/PO) not available in 3 µm!
3
E
7.
11
0.
6/
11
.1
6
2.4 TWO-PART BALL CHANGE-OVER
VALVE KUA
Independently of RFLD filters, the
valve can also be used separately as
a connector piece for double plate
heat exchangers as well as for double
tube bundle coolers.
It consists of SG iron and is available
with a DIN DN 200 flange and a
pressure equalisation line with
integrated ball valve (DN 15).
Can be installed in filters RFLD 4000,
4020, 5200, 5220, 6500, 6520, 7800,
15000 and 15020 welded of steel.
Preferred distance from ball centre to
ball centre is 500 mm1).
Others on request!
When supplied, control spindle is
disconnected!
Technical features
• Two-part change-over valve
• Ports: DIN DN 200 (other ports on
request)
• Materials
- SG iron EN GJS-400-15 to DIN EN
1563
• Full bore
• Supplied with cooler connecting flange
MODEL CODE KUA 01 C E W /-Axxxx
Filter type
KUA Ball change-over valve
Material 01
SG iron
Operating pressure
C 16 bar